
- 1 -

11/18/25 3 
Executive Office General 
Counsel (CRF 76) 

Sponsor: Dembowski 
[E. Auzins] 

Proposed No.: 2025-0288.2 

AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2025-0288, VERSION 2 1 

On page 7, line 141, after "executive" strike "$16,038,000" and insert: "$16,311,000" 2 

3 

On page 7, strike lines 143 through 145 4 

5 

On page 10, beginning on line 217, after "Moneys restricted by" strike "section 16, 6 

Expenditure Restriction ER1, section 60, Expenditure Restriction ER1, and section 90, 7 

Expenditure Restriction ER1" and insert "section 60, Expenditure Restriction ER1 and 8 

section 90, Expenditure Restriction ER1, of" 9 

10 

EFFECT prepared by E. Auzins: 11 

• Adds back $273,000 and removes ER 1 that removed 1 year of funding for a12 

deputy general counsel in the Office of the Executive.13 

• Modifies a related proviso on civil division study in the Office of Performance,14 

Strategy and Budget15 

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL November 18, 2025 58

Dembowski moved Amendment 3.
The motion carried.




